
ESTIMATED RESIDENT POPULATION of Queensland as at June 2012 to 2014
Single Year Ages

Notes:  
1.  HHS: Hospital and Health Service effective as of 1 July 2014, with amalgamation of Torres and Cape.
2.  Australian Statistical Geography Standard (ASGS) 2011 Edition - Statistical Areas Level 2 (SA2).
3.  2013 populations are updated and final.
4.  2014 populations are preliminary.

Source: Australian Bureau of Statistics Catalogue No. 3235.0 - Population by Age and Sex, Regions of Australia; 
             Hospital and Health Service data derived by Statistical Analysis Linkage Team, Health Statistics Unit, Department of Health, Queensland
Prepared by:  Statistical Reporting and Coordination, Health Statistics Unit, Department of Health
Date:  16 September 2015

YEAR HHS 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Grand Total

2014 Central Queensland Central 3,206       3,156       3,222       3,132       3,147       2,966       2,922       2,926       2,971       3,126       3,218       3,373        37,365           

2014 Central West Central 115          120          102          120          121          126          142          154          162          163          165          162           1,652             

2014 Metro North Central 11,222    10,958    11,173    11,163    11,571    12,829    13,979    14,308    14,784    15,214    15,833    16,088      159,122         

2014 Sunshine Coast Central 5,028       5,087       5,034       5,122       4,980       4,531       4,365       4,112       3,905       3,914       3,837       3,806        53,721           

2014 Wide Bay Central 2,895       2,826       2,808       2,886       2,805       2,369       2,194       2,042       1,936       1,910       1,974       1,991        28,636           

22,466    22,147    22,339    22,423    22,624    22,821    23,602    23,542    23,758    24,327    25,027    25,420      280,496         

2014 Cairns And Hinterland Northern 3,457       3,406       3,449       3,427       3,256       3,036       2,967       2,760       2,713       2,821       2,891       2,994        37,177           

2014 Mackay Northern 2,364       2,246       2,231       2,260       2,209       2,149       2,140       2,221       2,318       2,483       2,653       2,777        28,051           

2014 North West Northern 437          412          385          388          403          403          411          461          464          540          579          619           5,502             

2014 Torres and Cape Northern 353          349          283          331          313          343          362          391          423          446          456          491           4,541             

2014 Townsville Northern 3,321       3,268       3,276       3,349       3,492       3,677       3,888       3,874       3,899       3,884       3,846       3,797        43,571           

9,932       9,681       9,624       9,755       9,673       9,608       9,768       9,707       9,817       10,174    10,425    10,678      118,842         

2014 Darling Downs Southern 4,070       4,038       4,076       4,054       3,943       3,609       3,410       3,290       3,204       3,279       3,361       3,395        43,729           

2014 Gold Coast Southern 6,747       6,795       6,768       6,887       6,843       7,053       7,714       7,718       7,822       8,061       8,229       8,379        89,016           

2014 Metro South Southern 13,627    13,557    13,519    13,992    14,284    14,947    16,106    16,318    16,565    17,261    17,639    17,945      185,760         

2014 South West Southern 328          310          321          326          267          284          278          260          276          295          327          349           3,621             

2014 West Moreton Southern 3,792       3,758       3,715       3,737       3,831       3,860       3,853       3,802       3,798       3,802       3,752       3,858        45,558           

28,564    28,458    28,399    28,996    29,168    29,753    31,361    31,388    31,665    32,698    33,308    33,926      367,684         

2014 Total 60,962    60,286    60,362    61,174    61,465    62,182    64,731    64,637    65,240    67,199    68,760    70,024      767,022         
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Estimated Resident Population of Queensland 2014
13-24 year age groups by HHS

% mental disorder 13.9%
% severe/persistent mental disorder 3.2%
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2014 Central Queensland Central 18,829                   18,064                   27,781                   37,365                   2,617                      2,511                      3,862                      5,194                      603                      578                      889                      1,196                   
2014 Central West Central 704                        825                        1,315                     1,652                     98                           115                         183                         230                         23                        26                        42                        53                        
2014 Metro North Central 68,916                   78,634                   125,769                159,122                9,579                      10,930                   17,482                   22,118                   2,205                   2,516                   4,025                   5,092                   
2014 Sunshine Coast Central 29,782                   27,015                   38,572                   53,721                   4,140                      3,755                      5,362                      7,467                      953                      864                      1,234                   1,719                   
2014 Wide Bay Central 16,589                   14,232                   20,107                   28,636                   2,306                      1,978                      2,795                      3,980                      531                      455                      643                      916                      

134,820                138,770                213,544                280,496                18,740                19,289                29,683                38,989                4,314                4,441                6,833                8,976                
2014 Cairns And Hinterland Northern 20,031                   18,159                   26,865                   37,177                   2,784                      2,524                      3,734                      5,168                      641                      581                      860                      1,190                   
2014 Mackay Northern 13,459                   13,297                   21,210                   28,051                   1,871                      1,848                      2,948                      3,899                      431                      426                      679                      898                      
2014 North West Northern 2,428                     2,530                     4,268                     5,502                     337                         352                         593                         765                         78                        81                        137                      176                      
2014 Torres and Cape Northern 1,972                     2,163                     3,556                     4,541                     274                         301                         494                         631                         63                        69                        114                      145                      
2014 Townsville Northern 20,383                   22,179                   33,706                   43,571                   2,833                      3,083                      4,685                      6,056                      652                      710                      1,079                   1,394                   

58,273                   58,328                   89,605                   118,842                8,100                  8,108                  12,455                16,519                1,865                1,866                2,867                3,803                
2014 Darling Downs Southern 23,790                   21,510                   31,545                   43,729                   3,307                      2,990                      4,385                      6,078                      761                      688                      1,009                   1,399                   
2014 Gold Coast Southern 41,093                   44,037                   68,706                   89,016                   5,712                      6,121                      9,550                      12,373                   1,315                   1,409                   2,199                   2,849                   
2014 Metro South Southern 83,926                   92,212                   145,057                185,760                11,666                   12,817                   20,163                   25,821                   2,686                   2,951                   4,642                   5,944                   
2014 South West Southern 1,836                     1,691                     2,662                     3,621                     255                         235                         370                         503                         59                        54                        85                        116                      
2014 West Moreton Southern 22,693                   22,881                   34,293                   45,558                   3,154                      3,180                      4,767                      6,333                      726                      732                      1,097                   1,458                   

173,338                182,331                282,263                367,684                24,094                25,344                39,235                51,108                5,547                5,835                9,032                11,766             

2014 Total 366,431                379,429                585,412                767,022                50,934                52,741                81,372                106,616              11,726             12,142             18,733             24,545             
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